
ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF ARABIC LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 

  
 

 

M.A.  Arabic Language and Literature Examination 

Continuous assessment (Internal) comprises of two components i.e. Midterm and 
Assignment/attendance. Midterm component examination is conducted after the completion of 
minimum 40% of the syllabus in each course. The Assignment/attendance component is based on 
assignment and attendance distributed proportionately. 

For the End Term examination, the question paper is arranged externally or the course instructor is 
asked to submit two sets of question papers confidentially in the department out of which one is being 
selected by the examination wing.  

The marks breakup for each semester courses (active) has been given below.  

 

M.A.  Arabic Language and Literature 

SEMESTER –I 
 

Course 
Code 

 
Course Title Category 

Hours per 
Week 

Total 
Credits 

Marks Distribution 

L T P Internal External Total 

ARB510C 
ARABIC LANGUAGE 
IMMERSION-I 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB511C 
MAJOR GERNRES OF 
ARABIC LITERATURE 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB512C 
ARABIC GRAMMAR 
FOR 
COMMUNICATION 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB513C 
AN OUTLINE 
HISTORY OF ARABIC 
LITERATURE 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB514C 
INTRODUCTION TO 
ARAB WORLD 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 
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SEMESTER –II 

Course 
Code 

 
Course Title 

 
Category 

Hours per 
Week 

Total 

Credits 

Marks Distribution 

L T P Internal External Total 

ARB580C 
ARABIC LANGUAGE 
IMMERSION-II 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB581C 
COMPREHENSIVE 
ARABIC TEXT 
ANALYSIS 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB582C 
ADVANCED ORAL 
AND WRITTEN 
EXPRESSION 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB583C 
ARABIC 
LITERATURE IN 
THE MODERN ERA 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB584E 
CLASSICS OF 
ARABIC 
LITERATURE 

ELECTIVE 
04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB585E 
SELECTIONS FROM 
ARABIC POETRY 

ELECTIVE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

 
 

SEMESTER –III 
Course 
Code 

Course Title Category Hours per Week Total 
Credits 

Marks Distribution 

 
L 

 
T 

 
P Internal External Total 

ARB 601C ADVANCED 
ARABIC 

IMMERSION 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB 602C 
SELECTIONS FROM 
MODERN ARABIC 

POETRY 

 
CORE 

 
04 

 
01 

 
0 

 
04 

 
30+20 

 
50 

 
100 

ARB 603C 
ARABIC SHORT 

STORY AND 
DRAMA 

 
CORE 

 
04 

 
01 

 
0 

 
04 

 
30+20 

 
50 

 
100 

ARB 604C ARABIC BALAGAH 
AND USLOOB 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB 605E COMPARATIVE 
LITERATURE 

ELECTIVE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

 
ARB 606E 

ARABIC - ENGLISH 
TRANSLATION: 
THEORY AND 

PRACTICE 

 
ELECTIVE 

 
04 

 
01 

 
0 

 
04 

 
30+20 

 
50 

 
100 
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SEMESTER–IV 
 

 
Course 

Code 

 
Course Title 

 
Category 

Hours per 

Week 
Total 

Credits 

Marks Distribution 

L T P Internal External Total 

ARB610C 
ARABIC 
LITERATURE IN 
DIASPORA 

CORE 04 01 
 

04 30+20 50 100 

ARB611C ARABIC NOVEL CORE 04 01 
 

04 30+20 50 100 

ARB612C 
LITERARY 
CRITICISM CORE 04 01 

 
04 30+20 50 100 

ARB613C 
RESEARCH 
METHODOLOGY 

CORE 04 01 0 04 30+20 50 100 

ARB614E 
NON FICTION 
LITERATURE 

ELECTIVE 04 01 
 

04 30+20 50 100 

ARB615E 
ADVANCED 
TRANSLATION 

ELECTIVE 04 01 
 

04 30+20 50 100 

 

OPEN ELECTIVE COURSES 

 
Course 

Code 

 
Course Title 

 
Category 

 

Total 
Credits 

Marks Distribution 

Internal External Total 

ARB021E 
Functional Arabic Open Elective 02 10+15 25 50 

ARB022E 
Arabic Communication Skills Open Elective 02 10+15 25 50 

ARB023E 
Quranic Arabic-I Open Elective 02 10+15 25 50 

ARB026E 
Quranic Arabic-II Open Elective 02 10+15 25 50 

ARB024E 
Selections from Hadith-I Open Elective 02 10+15 25 50 

ARB025E 
Selections from Hadith-II Open Elective 02 10+15 25 50 
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B.A.  Arabic Language and Literature (FYUGP) 

SEMESTER –I and II 

Course Code Course 
Title 

Semester Hours per Week Total 
Credits 

Marks Distribution 

L T P Internal External Total 

 
BAALL100MJ 

ADVANCED 
ARABIC 
IMMERS

ION 

 

1st 
 
04 

 
00 

 
0 

 
04 

 
30+20 

 
50 

 
100 

 
BAALL101MJ 

ELEMENTARY 
ARABIC 
LANGU

AGE 

 

2nd 
 
04 

 
00 

 
0 

 
04 

 
30+20 

 
50 

 
100 

 
 


