

## M.A. Arabic Language and Literature Examination

Continuous assessment (Internal) comprises of two components i.e. Midterm and Assignment/attendance. Midterm component examination is conducted after the completion of minimum 40% of the syllabus in each course. The Assignment/attendance component is based on assignment and attendance distributed proportionately.

For the End Term examination, the question paper is arranged externally or the course instructor is asked to submit two sets of question papers confidentially in the department out of which one is being selected by the examination wing.

The marks breakup for each semester courses (active) has been given below.

## M.A. Arabic Language and Literature

Course	Course Title	Category	H	lours pe Week	er	Total Credits	Marks Distribution		
Code			L	Т	Р		Internal	External	Total
ARB510C	ARABIC LANGUAGE IMMERSION-I	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB511C	MAJOR GERNRES OF ARABIC LITERATURE	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB512C	ARABIC GRAMMAR FOR COMMUNICATION	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB513C	AN OUTLINE HISTORY OF ARABIC LITERATURE	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB514C	INTRODUCTION TO ARAB WORLD	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100

### **SEMESTER –I**



# ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF ARABIC LANGUAGE & LITERATURE

### **SEMESTER –II**

Course	Course Title	Category		ours per Week		Total	Marks Distribution		
Code			Total						
ARB580C	ARABIC LANGUAGE IMMERSION-II	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB581C	COMPREHENSIVE ARABIC TEXT ANALYSIS	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB582C	ADVANCED ORAL AND WRITTEN EXPRESSION	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB583C	ARABIC LITERATURE IN THE MODERN ERA	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB584E	CLASSICS OF ARABIC LITERATURE	ELECTIVE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB585E	SELECTIONS FROM ARABIC POETRY	ELECTIVE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100

#### **SEMESTER –III**

Course Code	Course Title	Category		Hours per Week Total Credits		Marks Distributio		ion	
			L	Т	Р		Internal	External	Total
ARB 601C	ADVANCED ARABIC IMMERSION	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB 602C	SELECTIONS FROM MODERN ARABIC POETRY	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB 603C	ARABIC SHORT STORY AND DRAMA	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB 604C	ARABIC BALAGAH AND USLOOB	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB 605E	COMPARATIVE LITERATURE	ELECTIVE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB 606E	ARABIC - ENGLISH TRANSLATION: THEORY AND PRACTICE	ELECTIVE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100



Course	Course Title	Hours per Category Week				Total	Marks Distribution		
Code	Code		L	Т	Р	Credits	Internal	External	Total
ARB610C	ARABIC LITERATURE IN DIASPORA	CORE	04	01		04	30+20	50	100
ARB611C	ARABIC NOVEL	CORE	04	01		04	30+20	50	100
ARB612C	LITERARY CRITICISM	CORE	04	01		04	30+20	50	100
ARB613C	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	CORE	04	01	0	04	30+20	50	100
ARB614E	NON FICTION LITERATURE	ELECTIVE	04	01		04	30+20	50	100
ARB615E	ADVANCED TRANSLATION	ELECTIVE	04	01		04	30+20	50	100

#### SEMESTER-IV

## **OPEN ELECTIVE COURSES**

Course	Course Title	Category		Marks Distribution					
Code	Course Thie	Category	Total Credits	Internal	External	Total			
ARB021E	Functional Arabic	Open Elective	02	10+15	25	50			
ARB022E	Arabic Communication Skills	Open Elective	02	10+15	25	50			
ARB023E	Quranic Arabic-I	Open Elective	02	10+15	25	50			
ARB026E	Quranic Arabic-II	Open Elective	02	10+15	25	50			
ARB024E	Selections from Hadith-I	Open Elective	02	10+15	25	50			
ARB025E	Selections from Hadith-II	Open Elective	02	10+15	25	50			



# **B.A.** Arabic Language and Literature (FYUGP)

SEMILSTER Tand II											
Course Code	Course Semester		Hours per Week			Total Credits	Marks Distribution				
	Title		L	Т	Р	Cicuits	Internal	External	Total		
	ADVANCED										
BAALL100MJ	ARABIC	$1^{st}$	04	00	0	04	30+20	50	100		
	IMMERS								1		
	ION								l.		
	ELEMENTARY										
BAALL101MJ	ARABIC	$2^{nd}$	04	00	0	04	30+20	50	100		
	LANGU								l.		
	AGE								l.		

### **SEMESTER –I and II**